COM-T7E (50-60HZ)

[y
No. &S 4 Parts Name 1@,’; e
1 [7100113520 =0 Casing 1 |co-7
2 17000202720 ~ P Friction Plate 1 |co-7
3 17100409920 IR EL (50HzZ) Impeller 1 |CO-7E 50Hz
3 17100445020 IR (60Hz) Impeller 1 |CO-7E 60Hz
4 17510503520 SPURH S Impeller Nut 1 |eyhs Fvb 22MM SUS304
5 7510800820 PR M X R A Spring Washer 1 |27V Tyvx 22MM SUS304
6 7510902520 SPIAR H— Impeller Key 1 |yza3¥- 7X7X38 SUS304 (hH<n)
7 17000818420 r— A Casing Cover 1 =/ An'— COM-T SCS13
8 17010306853 lr— TRy Casing Packing 1 O V7 200X3 7y
9 17201102100 =z r—A Bearing Case 1 |Cco-7
10 70012012008 sz r— 235 Bearing Case Cover 1 CO-7
11 7101501420 K A Suction Port 1 CO-7
12 17204200253 WK F Suction Valve 1 |CO-100 7yY
14 171017005207 bR Cleaning Cover 1 |160X18 SCS13
15 17004009553 FRbRE ¥ Packing 1 |70-100 167F 7vY
16 7001302920 PaZd) Shaft 1 |co-7
17-1 17011204519 =L _T Y Ball Bearing 1 6307727
17-2 17011204719 K= _XT Y Ball Bearing 1 6308727
18 7004000751 i1 = N Water Protector 1 CO-35
21 7002900220 K AR Plug 1 |PF3/4 SCS13
22 17010309253 KA IR Sy % Packing 1 |0V P-267yY
(23) 17002004120 oIy Companion Flange 2 XV VE7I0Y 100X10K 73 SUS304
24 17004019199 A/ AE Flange Packing 2 |77v¥'P/K #1000 100X10KX1.5T
25 17510903010 T TV T H— Coupling Key 1 Wra3F- 10X8X40 S45C
26 7011008212 VPPN Screw 2 k-m—kyh M8X12
27 17102103000 ReT WAy TV Coupling 1 |140X32 PA#'7 %10
29 17102102700 ETEM S~ 7)) 7 (50HZ) Coupling 1 |140X28 MA'7 %—8 (50Hz)
29 17102105600 ETE S~ 7)) 7 (60HZ) Coupling 1 140X38 MA'7 %—10 (60Hz)
31 7010602220 ~ U AL BRIV R Stud Bolt 2 | Z4yMRVh M10X35 SUS304
32 7510501520 ~ VRS T b Nut 2 layhs Fyk 10MM SUS304
33 7510800420 < VBT I AR Spring Washer 2 R/ Uyyy 10MM SUS304
34 7510404020 A — ZABEF AR VR Bolt 2 |layhZ Kb M6X25 SUS304
35 8010605020 = B AS RV R Stud Bolt 4 | RAybRVE M16X56 SUS304
36 7510403911 05z o — 2 EULS AR LS Bolt 4 |ayhs Kb M6X20 a=/u
37 7510800211 052 o — 2B EUS X R 4 Spring Washer 4 \Z7VTyvy 6MM 2=/u
38 8010605020 ek AU AS > RV R Stud Bolt 4 | REybRVE M16X56 SUS304
39 18010605320 FHEREFEUAT AL RV Stud Bolt 1 [ AR A M16X68  SUS304
(42) 17510410720 75 PHARL R Bolt 16 |myhs Ak MI16X60 SUS304%L V4"
(43) 17510502520 W7o Pt F v b Nut 16 |myhs Fyb 16MM SUS304
44 17011010720 ERHETZ T Plug 1 |vwTh=v% 777 3/8 SUS304
45 17011010720 NEAZ4 Plug 1 YhTH=Y% 7790 3/8 SUS304
47 17005703920 T A — Liner 1 |52X28X7X3X0.2 ATV
47 17005711420 REETAF— Liner 1 |52X28X7X3X0.3 A7V
48 17005744199 A= — Ry Liner 1 AY——k NyFy 215X258X0.3
49 17011010720 BZEGET T Plug 1 |vno7h=v% 777 3/8 SUS304
50 |7510502520 = T EA o b Nut 4 myhs Fyb 16MM SUS304
51 |7510502520 WK B BT b Nut 4 myhs Fyb 16MM SUS304
52 7510502520 IRBREBIUS b Nut 1 |eyA7 Fyb 16MM SUS304
53 |7510808120 SPIAR HLF > N S A Washer 1 |7yvv 22MMGray IS ¥)SUS304
56 |7510915099 Hy TV Tk Coupling Bolt Assy 6 hy7Usvkyh #3 125.1807
57 17004101210 VAN et Coupling Cover 1 B-4
58 7510405311 Hy TV T I 8— ARV R Bolt 2 lmyhy FMh M8X15 2z/u
60 7010110395 AH=T—)b Mechanical Seal 1 | A=hvy—n TTE-35V OUv/'=7vY
60 7010110895 AN =TI — ) Mechanical Seal 1 | A=hvy—n TTT-35V OYv/'=7vY
60 (7010110896 AH=TI S —)b Mechanical Seal 1 | A=hvy—n TTS-35V OUv/'=7vY
61 |7004125920 — L Seal Case Cover 1 |y=n7% CcoOM-7 SCS13
62 17010602520 S — VIS AL MRV Stud Bolt 4 | RAybRVE M10X42 SUS304
75 17002203200 ~—2 (50HZ) Base 1 |4-3.7KW (50Hz)
75 17002206500 ~N—2Z (60HZ) Base 1  |4-5.5KW (60Hz)
76 7510407311 EEITUTAR LR Bolt 4 myhy FVE M10X30 2271
114 [7510408820 AT BUS ARV R Bolt 4 layhy &b M12X35 SUS304
467 |7510806720 R T BRIV S A Washer 4 |Uyvx 12MM SUS304
479 7510806011 BTV S 4 Washer 4 99y LOMMGr=9JISIh ' ¥)a=/n
480 7510530110 _FV7F vk Nut 1 |40MMP1.5 L AN-08L
481 17510820112 R7Y Ty T vy Nut 1 |40MM  AW-08
1054 |7510501520 = ERSS TR Nut 4 myhs Fyh 10MM SUS304
fHE s 7005710510 T AF— Foot Liner 4 144X44X0.3  SPTE
fFEdL 7005710610 TyhIAF— Foot Liner 4 144X44X0.4  SPTE
1)@ 5 7005901399 Bk B3 Operation Manual 1 |co

XK )IZATTar T, BETCHEL O ERA,




